
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 16-0631 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/15/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/16/2016 8/16/2016

Title: Resolution Approving an Interlocal Municipal Agreement with the City of Reidsville for the Purchase of
Treated Drinking Water

Sponsors:

Indexes: All Districts, WR Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 160816 2016 Amended RVL COG Interlocal Purchase Water Agreement v6 final.pdf, 2. 16-0631
Resolution Reidsville.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council8/16/2016 1 Pass

Resolution Approving an Interlocal Municipal Agreement with the City of Reidsville for the Purchase of
Treated Drinking Water

Department: Water Resources
Council District: All

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Steven D. Drew, 336-373-7893
Contact 2 and Phone: Mike Borchers, 336-373-2494

PURPOSE:
An amendment to the interlocal agreement to purchase water from the City of Reidsville is requested to address
needed equipment for operational purposes, the minimum purchase amount, and the rate to sell water to
Reidsville if needed.

BACKGROUND:
The City of Reidsville and City of Greensboro originally entered into a water purchase agreement in May of
1999.  This agreement formed the basis for the interconnection of the two water and sewer systems of the
respective communities.  The agreement was renewed in September of 2009 with an expiration of June 30,
2014, and subsequently extended for an additional five years with an expiration of June 30, 2019.   The
proposed amendment increases the minimum purchase to 1 million gallons per day and creates agreement for
the installation of a variable speed motor controller to operational needs.  It contains the same purchase water
rate basis as the previous agreement.  The amendment also sets the rate for Greensboro to sell water to
Reidsville in the event that Reidsville needs operational flexibility, and extends the contract an additional five
years to June 30, 2024.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 16-0631, Version: 1

BUDGET IMPACT:
The minimum purchase under this contract has a budget impact of approximately $650,000 per year.  The
reimbursement of the installation of a variable speed motor controller is estimated at $500,000.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
Water Resources requests and recommends that City Council Approve the Interlocal Municipal Agreement with
the City of Reidsville for the Purchase of Treated Drinking Water.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/9/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

